# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 003145 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		05/28/2003	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM N.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	Heerlen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6411 TE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092949	GB SELECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)263-3300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-3000

Email: dsbezerra@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Susan T. Brown Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 Address Line 4:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0109**

900031344

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Brown	
Signature:	/stbrown/	
Date:	09/01/2005	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page1.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page2.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page3.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page4.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page5.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation for GB SELECT#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0110

Q.
----

Document ID No.: 102837354 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2) tent and Trademark Office 04-12-2005 RECORDAR TRADE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off iew address(es) below. 102978477 2. Name and address of recoming party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No DSM IP Assets B.V. DSM N.V. Name: Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Het Overlooml Street Address: 🙀 Corporation- State: The Netherlands City: Heerlen Other ... State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: The Netherlands Zip: TE6411 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship | 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship May 28, 2003 Execution Date(s)\_\_\_\_ X Corporation Citizenship Netherlands Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Change of Name Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,092,949 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): GB Select 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Susan T. Brown Intellectual Prop. Dept. \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1909 K Street NW Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Washington City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Zip**: 20006 D.C. State: Expiration Date Phone Number: (202) 263-3393 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_503-121 Fax Number: Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_121644~40264744 Email Address: 4-7-05 9. Signature: DM. Signature Susan T. Brown Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 28th day of May, 2003 by DSM IP Assets B.V., a Netherlands corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and DSM N.V., a Netherlands corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,092,949 for the mark GB SELECT (the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, titles and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, titles and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARK and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

DSM IP Assets B.V.	DSM N.V.
By:	Ву:
Name: ERA Matularica	Name: M. van Neuvel
Title: proxy. holder	Title: proxy-holder
Sulling	Mil

20640505.1 01-Sep-04 16:01 042

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0112